GBC 5000

PARTS LIST




Y
T I}l\
\
\
\

DR

jz B "
I~Ill-né-l -:

Y

Figure 8.1




FIGURE 8.1

QUANTITY

ITEM _P/N DESCRIPTION 100V _ 115V 230V
7 1152027 Die assembly 3 3 3
9 1900632 Screw, 10-32 x 9/16” flat head cap 6 6 6
10 1926801 Lock nut, 6-32 KEPS 5 5 5
12 7700844 Slide bearing 2 2 2
14 7700842 Pressure bar assembly 1 1 1
15 1152010 Detent spring 3 3 3
16 1152138 Selector pin 20 20 20
18 7700037 Bearing cap, right 1 1 1
19 7700038 Bearing cap, left 1 1 1
20 1907103 Screw, 10-32x 1" 5 5 5
21 1907102 Screw, 10-32 x 11/16” 2 2 2
22 1907201 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 10 10 10
23 1164990 Driveshaft, machined 1 1 1
27 1907404 Screw, 10-32x %" 9 9 9
45 7700840 Handle 1 1 1
46 7700839 Cap (handle) 1 1 1
47 7700233 Upper hand grip (handle) 1 1 1
48 7700234 Lower hand grip (handle) 1 1 1
49 1901206 Screw, 8-16 x % 2 2 2
51 7700838 Selector ring, binding stop 1 1 1
61 7700640 Back gauge control slide assembly (green) 1 1 1
64 7700857 Binding shaft weld assembly 1 1 1
67 7700855 Motor mount 1 1 1
69 7700930 Motor 1

7700843 Motor 1

7701430 Motor 1
70 1132264 Gear, spur pinion 25 tooth 1 1 1
72 1852815 Key, 1/8 x 1/18 x %~ 1 1 1
73 1900004 Set screw, 10-32 x %" 1 1 1
76 6205002 Capacitor 12.5 microfared 1

6205004 Capacitor 4.5 microfared (Europe & Switzerland) 1

6205009 Capacitor 16 microfared 1

6205008 Capacitor 3.5 microfared (U.K. & Australia) 1
82 1132289 Connector, power cord 1 1

6195001 Connector, power cord 1
83 1907301 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8" 2 2 2
84 7701047 Electrical panel 1 1 1
85 1932121 Wire tie 8 8 8
86 6009000 Label, caution 1 1 1
87 7700832 Selector pin, short 1 1 1
88 1970105 Fuse, 2 amp 250V 1

1119744 Fuse, 3 amp 250V 1

1970104 Fuse, 3 amp 250V 1
89 1132343 Fuse holder 1

1155063 Fuse holder 1 1
90 1132483 Switch, rocker 1

1132274 Switch, rocker 1 1
91 1152087 Transformer, 115V 1

1152173 Transformer, 230V 1

1152174 Transformer, 100V 1
92 1902606 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8" 2 2 2
93 1963906 Fuse label 2

1963905 Fuse label 2 2
94 1132471 L.abel, {on/off) 1 1 1
95 1907701 Screw, 8-32 x 3/8” 4 4 4
96 1954336 Sleeve, insulating 1-%2 x 1-1/8 1
97 1907802 Screw, 8-31 x % 1 1 1
98 1907403 Screw, 10-32 x 1-3/8" 1 1 1
108 7700847 Shield, switch 1 1 1




Bottom View

B[ FORgS

FIGURE 8.2

QUANTITY PER MACHINE MODEL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION 100 VOLT 115 VOLT 230 VOLT

{JAPAN)
1907400 SCREW, 10-32x1-1/4" IND HEX SLT HD 4
7700041 CHIP TRAY 1
1907202 SCREW, 6-32x3/8" SLTD HEX WASH HD T 6
1925101 WASHER, FLAT NO. 6 6

- W N
oy Oy = &
(o230 W




'-----v
\\\\\\)}3\‘\)\\\\ > 1
TSSO, . >

S
.\\\

Left Side View

NARRARRANAY .\\\‘;‘;“‘!:\l-{%////

g D
k\\
755 \ m\\\\?\\\\\\\\\\\\\\:\

T

-\
N
H

(oo}

11

PART NO.

7700061
1101994
1152012
1152172

7700854

1911001
7701431
7700835
1907825
1132665
1907321
1152189

FIGURE 8.4

DESCRIPTION

BASE, DIE CAST
BACK GAUGE RIBBON SPRING
BACK GAUGE BAR (DIE CAST)

‘FOAM -

TOP COVER ASSY (DETAIL FIG 8.6)
SCREW, 10-32x3/4" MACH CREST CUP SE
P. C. BOARD ASSEMBLY

P. C. BOARD ASSEMBLY

SCREW, 6-32x1/2" PAN HD TYPE F
FLAG, SENSOR

SCREW, 8-32x3/8" IND HEX SLT HD W/S
INSULATOR, P.C. BOARD (NOT SHOWN)

100 VvOLT

QUANTITY PER MACHINE MODEL

115 VOLT 230 VOLT

(JAPAN)
1

Do W
B W ke e
D W e

o N
o e N
b b e N




f =

R
W3
E

LT

d

IRy

K

193]

ins

1

I5q

DUAN/AN

Slide bar assembly (items 4 & 5)

FIGURE 8.5

QUANTITY

ITEM P/N DESCRIPTION 100V 115V 230V
1 1901202 Screw, 6-18 x %" 2 2 2
2 1907811 Screw, 6-32 x %" 2 2 2
3 1901204 Screw, 6-18 x 5/16" 1 1 1
4 1132390 Slide bar 1 1 1
5 1131165 Slide drive button 2 2 2
6 7700047 Binder frame 1 1 1
7 1152132 Comb 1 1 1
8 1811116 Screw, 6-32 x 3/8* 1 1 1
9 1101997 Hook slide 1 1 1
1907805 Screw, 6-32x W 2 2 2
7700245 Guide plate 1 1 1
1132389 1 1 1




Right Side View

\\\“\\S&Q

\\S\\\\\\\\'\),\Sﬁ\‘l\\\

Front View
FIGURE 8.6

QUANTITY

ITEM _P/N DESCRIPTION 100v__ 115V 230V
7700860 Upper housing assembly (Items 1 - 13} (Use 7700854) 1 1 1
1 7700854 Top cover assembly 1 1 1
7700831 Door access 1 1 1
7700230 Label, Binder index 1 1 1
7700830 Fascia, bezel 1 1 1
7700638 Slide, binder size 1 1 1
1152140 O-ring 1 1 1
2 7700231 Supply bin cover 1 1 1
3 7700833 Punch actuator 1 1 1
4 1932507 Ring, retaining 1 1 1
5 6178013 Spring (punch actuator) 1 1 1
6 7700248 Guide detent ) 1 1 1
7 1932505 Ring, retaining 1 1 1
8 7700235 Edge guide 1 1 1
7700637 Button edge guide (green) 1 1 1
10 1152141 Spring, edge guide 1 1 1
11 1931046 Cable clamp (post) 1 1 1
12 7700834 Post 2 2 2
13 7700845 Instructional decai 1 1 1
14 1136626 Foot (not shown) 4 4 4
15 7700836 Binding supply tray (not shov 1 1 1




115V Wiring Diagram

FUSE

CONNECTOR, LINE CORD SWITCH HOLDER
- ﬂ x
52 |3 BLK
>
4
[&]
WHT /BLU *
GRN _/YEL. @
[ - \ 1
rﬂt“[[ \oi 2 3 ,,)
— Gl s 5 |
U @ TRANSFORMER |
S @
o
(o]
r
]
|
I 3
wt 2
8l ol
==
CAPACITOR w
=
RED 4, N
o
&
2 _
=
N _
T L
8 oels @
S — _—
R e ok S M
P\ ﬁ,ﬁfk, RINERN
: , ot 5
P2 : Tll & jli _ B
S KO /,TL_\ MOTOR
P C.BOARD ) Q — L
P
BLK | —— |
BLK . |
- i

BLK.




POWER

SWrTCH
-o—"0— +
SOLENOID
(MOTOR BRAKE)
FUSE
> TRANSFORMER
W/ PROTECTOR
Bt afs PRINTED
i ' CIRCUIT
i ! BOARD
100V ! '
APPLIANCE ! :
NLET
L — — J
SCHEMATIC covAC. soféon
GROUND (z PLACES)
= BASE CASTING
= BINDER FRAME COmM@ ASSY.
POWER
SWrTCH
o 0—¢ *
SOLENOID
(#OTOR BRAKE )
FUSE
TRANSFORMER
W/ PROTECTOR

PRINTED

r . B g - !
i | Zocf:; MTR. I N\ |
115V | 3 | car MOTOR
APPLIANCE X : !

SCHEMATIC MET A

HISVAC GONRZ

GROUND (2 PLACES)
- BASE CASTING

~ BINDER FRAME COME ASSY.

POWER
SWrTCH
o0
SOLENOID
(MOTOR BRAKE )
FUSE
TRANSFORMER
W/ PROTECTOR
JrRore PRINTED
. i crrRCUIT
i i BOARD
230V | :
RFI FILTER | i
w/IEC 320 3
RECEPTACLE | b — -
SCHEMATIC 220/240 vAC 50K

GROUND (Z PLACES)
- BASE CASTING

— BINDER FRAME COME ASSY.




ITEM

WSO D W -

PART NO.

1953519
1932301
1925115
7700841
7700447
7700448
7700039
1152049
1925113
1926507
1932503
1952009
1952221

™~

Right Side View

1117

{grasna iy,
NN AN N Z
m i :

FIGURE 8.3
QUANTITY PER MACHINE MODEL
DESCRIPTION 100 VOLT 115 VOLT 230 VOLT

(JAPAN)
THRUST BEARING 2 2 2
LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 2 2 2
WASHER, FLAT 1-1/8"x0.760"x0.030" T 1 1 1
SPRING, COMPRESSION 1 1 1
PIVOT BRACKET LEFT HAND 1 1 1
PIVOT BRACKET RIGHT HAND 1l 1 1
BEARING, DRIVESHAFT 2 2 2
YOKE, BINDING 2 2 2
WASHER, FLAT 0.385"x3/4"x0.024" 2 2 2
WASHER, SPRING 3/8" I.D. 2 2 2
RETAINING RING - HANDLE 1 1 1
FLANGE BEARING, BRONZE 1 1 1
BEARING, BRONZE 1 1 1






